#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Memtron Technologies Co.		03/11/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank	
Street Address:	1525 West W. T. Harris Blvd., Mail Code NC0680	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	
Entity Type:	National Association, as Administrative Agent: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2692131	D	
Registration Number:	3721584	D	
Registration Number:	2272847	DURASWITCH	
Registration Number:	1436278	POSI-TAC	
Registration Number:	2634283	PUSHGATE	
Registration Number:	2634282	THINCODER	
Registration Number:	2634284	THINCODER	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404.572.4600 Phone: Email:

ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Sexton

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004519 FRAME: 0331

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015034		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton		
Signature:	/sallysexton/		
Date:	04/11/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Memtron_technologies_TM#page1.tif source=Memtron_technologies_TM#page2.tif source=Memtron_technologies_TM#page3.tif source=Memtron_technologies_TM#page4.tif			

#### **NOTICE**

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2011 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

ATL\_IMANAGE-8398350.1

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS - MEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES CO. ESTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Very truly yours,

MEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES CO.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Robert D. George

Title: Vice President, Secretary and

Treasurer

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS - MEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES CO. ESTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Russ Carson Title: Vice President

### Schedule 1

## U.S. Trademarks owned by Memtron Technologies Co., a Delaware corporation

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/ REGISTRATION DATE
D and Design	Memtron Technologies Co.	2,692,131	03/04/2003
D and Design	Memtron Technologies Co.	3,721,584	12/08/2009
DURASWITCH	Memtron Technologies Co.	2,272,847	08/24/1999
POSI-TAC	Memtron Technologies Co.	1,436,278	04/14/1987
PUSHGATE	Memtron Technologies Co.	2,634,283	10/15/2002
THINCODER	Memtron Technologies Co.	2,634,282	10/15/2002
THINCODER	Memtron Technologies Co.	2,634,284	10/15/2002

ATL\_IMANAGE-8398350.1

**RECORDED: 04/11/2011**